



ADDENDUM #1

**CONTRA COSTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
500 Court St, Martinez, CA 94553**

**LMC – AUDIO / VISUAL SYSTEMS UPGRADE
Los Medanos College, 2700 East Leland Rd, Pittsburg, CA 94565**

Date: March 10, 2017

=====

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS

You are hereby notified of the following changes, clarifications and/or modifications to the original Contract Documents, Project Manual, Drawings, Specifications and/or previous Addenda. This Addendum shall supersede the original Contract Documents and previous Addenda wherein it contradicts the same, and shall take precedence over anything to the contrary therein. All other conditions remain unchanged.

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents dated February 01, 2017. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in space provided on the Bid Proposal Form. Failure to acknowledge may subject Bidder to disqualification.

=====

RESPONSES TO REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFI):

1) Question:

All Crestron and rack/podiums have an asterisk next to them and there was a note about mention of some material being supplied under a separate contract. Are all the Crestron materials provided by owner under a separate contract, or will they be supplied by us?

Response:

All equipment is to be provided by the contractor unless specified as “owner furnished” or indicated as “installed under another project.”

2) Question:

Who is providing the Crestron - Certified Design Proposal (CDP)?

Response:

The Project Team was informed by Crestron representative last week that Crestron no longer provides Crestron Certified Design Proposals. However, the design provided for this project was reviewed by Crestron engineers and, as a result, is eligible for Crestron’s A+ pricing.

3) Question:

Any chance you have the Crestron parts list yet?

Response:

Crestron Parts List (Proposal) is listed at the District Weblink as “Reference – Project Equipment List” (<http://www.4cd.edu/webapps/purchasingviewbids/default.aspx>)

ADDENDUM #1

4) Question:

We are a national corporation- we have hundreds if not thousands of jobs currently, On page 6 of 10 Statement of Bidders Qualifications Item 13 & 14 you are asking for list all projects for our corporation, can we provide for just Northern CA?

Response:

Yes, Northern California projects would be appropriate.

5) Question:

In Procurement and contracting requirements, you are asking for financials. We will need to send you a non- disclosure agreement to provide, they will be send directly to you from our corporate office. Let me know how to proceed

Response:

You may send directly to me via Email: jesprit@4cd.edu

6) Question:

Which rooms are classified as Large vs Small.

Response:

The first sentence in section "General and Room-by-room Instructions" on page 5 of 9 of Division 01 states "All rooms will be Large Classroom Configuration 1..."

7) Questions:

Can you confirm if this equipment is being provided by CCCCD or LCM, and not by the contractor Equipment:

- Computer (owner furnished, owner installed) o Dell Optiplex 3240 (non-touch) o HDMI output to Crestron equipment

Response:

OptiPlex 3240 (non-touch) is not used in this project

Dell OptiPlex 3240 (touch screen) is owner furnished, owner installed

- Projector o Epson o Brightlink Pro697UI (or current replacement, owner furnished, contractor installed) o Maximum diagonal projection required

Response:

The Epson BrightLink Pro697Ui is not used in this project

The Epson Pro G7200W will be owner furnished, contractor installed

- Projection surface o IdeaScreen 59.5" x 95.25" projection board

Response:

The IdeaScreen is not used in this project. As stated in the 2nd paragraph of "General and Room-by-room Instructions" on page 5 of 9 of Division 01 the Koroseal Matte*Rite writeable projection surface will be installed under another project.

ADDENDUM #1

8) Question:

Does the owner have a pricing agreement on the projection surface

Response:

The Koroseal Matte*Rite projection surface will be installed under another project as stated in the 2nd paragraph of “General and Room-by-room Instructions” on page 5 of 9 of Division 01.

Also there is a lot of information regarding the lighting fixtures and wattages. What is the purpose of this as this was not discussed during the job walk.

Response:

What specific section in the bid documents does this question refer to?

9) Changes by LMC:

- 1) A table top mount kit for the touch screen has been added (Crestron part TSW-760-TTK)**
- 2) The model of the touch screen has been upgraded to the current model (TSW-760-B-S)**
- 3) The speaker has been changed to a wall-mounted model from the ceiling mounted speakers – use existing speaker locations and pathways, if possible**
- 4) The May 27, 2017 to June 8, 2017 work period has been removed from the project**

All other terms and conditions of the BID are to remain the same.

END OF ADDENDUM #1